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Date Call Time Description Room
Tuesday, August 29, 2023 6:00pm Auditions McKinney

Wednesday, August 30, 2023 6:00pm Auditions McKinney
Thursday, August 31, 2023 6:00pm Callbacks McKinney/Studio
Friday, September 1, 2023 6:00pm Callbacks McKinney/Studio

Monday, October 2, 2023 4:00pm - 8:00pm FA202/FA 306* *McKinney/Studio unavailable
Tuesday, October 3, 2023 4:00pm - 8:00pm FA 308

Wednesday, October 4, 2023 4:00pm - 8:00pm FA 308
Thursday, October 5, 2023 4:00pm - 8:00pm FA 308

Friday, October 6, 2023 4:00pm-8:00pm FA202/FA 306* *McKinney/Studio unavailable
Saturday, October 7, 2023 10:00am - 1:00pm FA 308

Sunday, October 8, 2023 NO REHEARSAL
Monday, October 9, 2023 4:00pm - 8:00pm FA 308

Tuesday, October 10, 2023 4:00pm - 8:00pm FA 308
Wednesday, October 11, 2023 4:00pm - 8:00pm FA 308

Thursday, October 12, 2023 4:00pm - 8:00pm FA 308
Friday, October 13, 2023 4:00pm-8:00pm FA 308

Saturday, October 14, 2023 TBA FA 308
Sunday, October 15, 2023 NO REHEARSAL

Monday, October 16, 2023 4:00pm - 8:00pm FA 308
Tuesday, October 17, 2023 4:00pm - 8:00pm FA 308

Wednesday, October 18, 2023 4:00pm - 8:00pm FA 308
Thursday, October 19, 2023 4:00pm - 8:00pm FA 308

Friday, October 20, 2023 4:00pm-8:00pm FA 308
Saturday, October 21, 2023 TBA FA 308

Sunday, October 22, 2023 NO REHEARSAL
Monday, October 23, 2023 4:00pm - 8:00pm FA 308
Tuesday, October 24, 2023 4:00pm - 8:00pm FA 308

Wednesday, October 25, 2023 4:00pm - 8:00pm Publicity Photos? FA 308
Thursday, October 26, 2023 4:00pm - 8:00pm FA 308

Friday, October 27, 2023 4:00pm-8:00pm FA 308
Saturday, October 28, 2023 TBA FA 308

Sunday, October 29, 2023 NO REHEARSAL
Monday, October 30, 2023 4:00pm - 8:00pm FA 308 Load-In Begins
Tuesday, October 31, 2023 4:00pm - 8:00pm FA 308

Wednesday, November 1, 2023 4:00pm - 8:00pm FA 308
Thursday, November 2, 2023 4:00pm - 8:00pm FA 308

Friday, November 3, 2023 4:00pm-8:00pm FA 308
Saturday, November 4, 2023 TBA FA 308

Sunday, November 5, 2023 NO REHEARSAL
Monday, November 6, 2023 4:00pm - 8:00pm FA 308
Tuesday, November 7, 2023 4:00pm - 8:00pm FA 308

Wednesday, November 8, 2023 4:00pm - 8:00pm FA 308
Thursday, November 9, 2023 4:00pm - 8:00pm FA 308 Designer Run?

Friday, November 10, 2023 HOLIDAY - NO REHEARSAL
Saturday, November 11, 2023 TBA FA 308

Sunday, November 12, 2023 NO REHEARSAL
Monday, November 13, 2023 4:00pm - 8:00pm FA 308 Paper Tech/Look See?
Tuesday, November 14, 2023 4:00pm - 8:00pm FA 308

Wednesday, November 15, 2023 4:00pm - 8:00pm FA 308
Thursday, November 16, 2023 4:00pm - 8:00pm FA 308

Friday, November 17, 2023 4:00pm-8:00pm FA 308
Saturday, November 18, 2023 9am - 7pm Cue to Cue Rehearsal* FA 308

Sunday, November 19, 2023 NO REHEARSAL
Monday, November 20, 2023 4:00pm - 9:00pm Dress/Tech Rehearsal* FA 308
Tuesday, November 21, 2023 4:00pm - 9:00pm Dress/Tech Rehearsal* FA 308

Wednesday, November 22, 2023 4:00pm - 9:00pm Dress Rehearsal* FA 308

Monday, November 27, 2023 6:00pm Dress Rehearsal* FA 308
Tuesday, November 28, 2023 6:00pm Dress Rehearsal* FA 308

Wednesday, November 29, 2023 6:00pm Dress Rehearsal* FA 308
Thursday, November 30, 2023 6:00pm Dress Rehearsal/Preview* FA 308

Friday, December 1, 2023 6:00pm PERFORMANCE #1 - 7:30PM* FA 308
Saturday, December 2, 2023 6:00pm PERFORMANCE #2 -12:30PM, #3 - 2:30PM, #4 - 

7:30PM*
FA 308

Sunday, December 3, 2023 1:00pm PERFORMANCE #5 - 12:30PM, #6 - 2:30PM* FA 308

Monday, December 4, 2023 DARK

NO REHEARSAL: THURSDAY NOVEMBER 23 - SUNDAY NOVEMBER 26, 2023 FOR THANKSGIVING HOLIDAY
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Tuesday, December 5, 2023 6:00pm PERFORMANCE #7 - 7:30PM* FA 308
Wednesday, December 6, 2023 6:00pm PERFORMANCE #8- 7:30PM* FA 308

Thursday, December 7, 2023 6:00pm PERFORMANCE #9 - 1:00PM, #10 - 7:30PM* FA 308

Friday, December 8, 2023 6:00pm PERFORMANCE #11 - 7:30PM* FA 308
Saturday, December 9, 2023 6:00pm PERFORMANCE #12 - 2:30PM, #13 - 7:30PM* FA 308

Sunday, December 10, 2023 6:00pm PERFORMANCE #14 - 2:30PM* FA 308
Monday, December 11, 2023 8:00am STRIKE* FA 308

*All dates marked with an *asterisk* denotes a rehearsal that is required attendance for this course.
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Saturday, November 18, 2023 9am - 7pm Cue to Cue Rehearsal* FA 308
Sunday, November 19, 2023 NO REHEARSAL

Monday, November 20, 2023 4:00pm - 9:00pm Dress/Tech Rehearsal* FA 308
Tuesday, November 21, 2023 4:00pm - 9:00pm Dress/Tech Rehearsal* FA 308

Wednesday, November 22, 2023 4:00pm - 9:00pm Dress Rehearsal* FA 308

Monday, November 27, 2023 6:00pm Dress Rehearsal* FA 308
Tuesday, November 28, 2023 6:00pm Dress Rehearsal* FA 308

Wednesday, November 29, 2023 6:00pm Dress Rehearsal* FA 308
Thursday, November 30, 2023 6:00pm Dress Rehearsal/Preview* FA 308

Friday, December 1, 2023 6:00pm PERFORMANCE #1 - 7:30PM* FA 308
Saturday, December 2, 2023 6:00pm PERFORMANCE #2 -12:30PM, #3 - 2:30PM, #4 - 

7:30PM*
FA 308

Sunday, December 3, 2023 1:00pm PERFORMANCE #5 - 12:30PM, #6 - 2:30PM* FA 308 Photo call? 

Monday, December 4, 2023 DARK
Tuesday, December 5, 2023 6:00pm PERFORMANCE #7 - 7:30PM* FA 308

Wednesday, December 6, 2023 6:00pm PERFORMANCE #8- 7:30PM* FA 308
Thursday, December 7, 2023 6:00pm PERFORMANCE #9 - 1:00PM, #10 - 7:30PM* FA 308

Friday, December 8, 2023 6:00pm PERFORMANCE #11 - 7:30PM* FA 308
Saturday, December 9, 2023 6:00pm PERFORMANCE #12 - 2:30PM, #13 - 7:30PM* FA 308

Sunday, December 10, 2023 6:00pm PERFORMANCE #14 - 2:30PM* FA 308
Monday, December 11, 2023 8:00am STRIKE* FA 308

TIM SWISS: 814-932-6900

Design & Production Meetings Begin: Week of August 28th, 2023
First Day of Rehearsal: Monday, October 2, 2023
Preliminary props list due: October 2nd, 2023
Completed Scenic Design & Drawings: October 9th, 2023
Completed Costume Drawings: October 9th, 2023
Construction Begins/Final Budgets: October 13th, 2023
Finalist Costume Plot: Monday, October 16, 2023
Load In: Monday, October 30, 2023
Designer Run Thru: TBA - Week of October 30th?
Props Deadline: Week of October 30th - TBA/Designer Run
Paper Tech: TBA - Week of November 6th
Design Walk Thru Friday, November 17th, 2023
Dress Parade: Friday, November 17th, 2023
Designer Tech/Cue to Cue: Saturday November 18th, Mon/Tues Nove 20th & 21st 
First Dress Rehearsal: Monday, November 23, 2023
First Performance: Friday, December 1, 2023
Photo-call: TBA - Sunday December 3rd?

12 Angry Jurors Production Deadlines:

IF YOU ARE GOING TO BE LATE PLEASE CONTACT YOUR STAGE MANAGER (_______________) OR TIM SWISS.                                                                  No 
meal breaks will be provided during tech and dress rehearsals - please plan ahead! Remember to wear appropriate crew blacks and check in and out 

with your Stage Manager at each call. Your Stage Manager's daily schedule will superecede this one.

NO REHEARSAL: THURSDAY NOVEMBER 23 - SUNDAY NOVEMBER 26, 2023 FOR THANKSGIVING HOLIDAY

CREW CALLS - 12 Angry Jurors

*All dates marked with an *asterisk* denotes a rehearsal that is required attendance for this course.
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